Grants Management

Friday, November 14, 2014

2:59:56 pm
Michigan Department of Natural Resources
FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS
2014 RPGP Applications
Grant Cumulative
Project Request Requested
Score Applicant App. No. Project Title County Amount Amount
200 City of Port Huron-St. Clair RP14-0043  Black River Walk St. Clair $45,000.00 $45,000.00
County Trail
190 City of Marquette-Marquette RP14-0029  Tourist Park Marquette $45,000.00 $90,000.00
County Universal Design
Shower House
Additions
190 Village of Rothbury-Oceana RP14-0055  Rothbury Oceana $45,000.00 $135,000.00
County Community Park
Improvements
190 Frederic Township-Crawford RP14-0076  Betty Sajdak Crawford $45,000.00 $180,000.00
County Memorial Park
Improvements
190 City of Charlevoix-Charlevoix RP14-0087  Playground at Charlevoix $45,000.00 $225,000.00
County Michigan Beach
Park
190 City of Harrison-Clare County RP14-0113 City Park Clare $45,000.00 $270,000.00
Playground
185 City of Kingsford-Dickinson RP14-0100  Reconstruction of Dickinson $45,000.00 $315,000.00
County Lodal Park Tennis
Courts
180 City of Grand Rapids-Kent RP14-0022  Richmond Kent $45,000.00 $360,000.00
County Shelterhouse
Renovation &
Walkway
Development
175 Village of Garden-Delta RP14-0031  Garden Village Park  Delta $13,500.00 $373,500.00
County Restrooms
175 City of Wayland-Allegan RP14-0050  Wayland City Park Allegan $45,000.00 $418,500.00
County Improvements
Project
175 City of Norway-Dickinson RP14-0052  Marion Park Tennis Dickinson $45,000.00 $463,500.00
County Court Improvements
Project
175 Helena Township-Antrim RP14-0063  Tennis Court Antrim $29,000.00 $492,500.00
County Renewal
175 Ingham County-Ingham RP14-0086  Hawk Island County  Ingham $45,000.00 $537,500.00

County

Park Trail
Improvements
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175 Oscoda Charter RP14-0106  Oscoda Beach losco $25,200.00 $562,700.00
Township-losco County Skate Park
Improvement Project
170 Lyon Township-Roscommon RP14-0037  Park 27 Roscommon $45,000.00 $607,700.00
County Improvement Project
170 Village of Almont-Lapeer RP14-0069  Almont Community Lapeer $44,800.00 $652,500.00
County Park Improvement
Project
170 Nadeau Township-Menominee RP14-0077  Gerald Benson Menominee $45,000.00 $697,500.00
County Recreation Trail
170 Arvon Township-Baraga RP14-0101  Waterfront Park Baraga $45,000.00 $742,500.00
County Improvements
170 City of Southfield-Oakland RP14-0115  Beech Woods Oakland $45,000.00 $787,500.00
County Group Picnic Area
Improvement Project
165 Calumet Charter RP14-0102  Hockey boards and Houghton $45,000.00 $832,500.00
Township-Houghton County glass replacement
160 City of Hudsonville-Ottawa RP14-0021  Hughes Park Ottawa $45,000.00 $877,500.00
County Bathroom Project
160 City of Grand Rapids-Kent RP14-0023  Aberdeen Tennis Kent $45,000.00 $922,500.00
County Court Renovation
160 Village of Constantine-St. RP14-0025  Well Field Little St. Joseph $44,200.00 $966,700.00
Joseph County League Park
Upgrade Project
160 Marquette Charter RP14-0048  Marquette Twp. Marquette $31,000.00 $997,700.00
Township-Marquette County Lions Field Universal
Access & Inclusive
Play
160 City of Imlay City-Lapeer RP14-0051  Imlay City Rotary Lapeer $25,300.00  $1,023,000.00
County Park Improvements
160 Emmet County-Emmet County RP14-0089  Camp Petosega Emmet $45,000.00  $1,068,000.00
Kayak/Canoe
Launch facility
160 Waucedah RP14-0095  Waucedah Township  Dickinson $45,000.00  $1,113,000.00
Township-Dickinson County Recreation Complex
Redevelopment
160 City of Lansing-Ingham RP14-0114  FRANCES PARK Ingham $45,000.00 $1,158,000.00
County GARDEN
RENOVATIONS
(G-36) Page 2 of 5



Grants Management

Friday, November 14, 2014

2:59:56 pm
Michigan Department of Natural Resources
FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS
2014 RPGP Applications
Grant Cumulative
Project Request Requested
Score Applicant App. No. Project Title County Amount Amount
160 Portage Charter RP14-0116  Dodgeville Ice Rink ~ Houghton $11,700.00  $1,169,700.00
Township-Houghton County Renovation
155 City of Traverse City-Grand RP14-0034 Clancy Park Grand Traverse $35,000.00 $1,204,700.00
Traverse County Improvements
155 City of Marshall-Calhoun RP14-0038  Marshall Athletic Calhoun $12,000.00  $1,216,700.00
County Field Sand
Volleyball Courts
Renovation
155 South Haven Area Recreation RP14-0041  Pilgrim Haven Van Buren $45,000.00  $1,261,700.00
Authority-Van Buren County Development Project
155 Village of Pinckney-Livingston RP14-0088 Loy Bond Park Livingston $45,000.00  $1,306,700.00
County Improvements
155 Village of RP14-0112  Wallace Park Roscommon $45,000.00  $1,351,700.00
Roscommon-Roscommon Improvement Project
County
150 Oceola Township-Livingston RP14-0067  Site Improvements Livingston $45,000.00  $1,396,700.00
County at Oceola Township
Park
150 Cannon Township-Kent RP14-0082 Bostwick Lake Park Kent $45,000.00  $1,441,700.00
County Waterfront
Renovation
150 City of Harrison-Clare County RP14-0093  City Park Band Clare $45,000.00 $1,486,700.00
Shell
150 Cass County -Cass County RP14-0109  Cass County Parks Cass $32,000.00 $1,518,700.00
Entrance Sign
Project-Russ Forest
145 Suttons Bay RP14-0032  Multi-use Covered Leelanau $45,000.00  $1,563,700.00
Township-Leelanau County Pavilion
145 City of Whittemore-losco RP14-0075  Whittemore Railroad  losco $45,000.00  $1,608,700.00
County Memorial Park
140 City of Petsokey-Emmet RP14-0028  Renovation Outdoor =~ Emmet $45,000.00 $1,653,700.00
County Lighted Six Court
Tennis Complex
140 East China Township-St. Clair RP14-0054  Basketball/Pickleball ~ St. Clair $45,000.00 $1,698,700.00
County Court Resurfacing
140 City of Gladstone-Delta RP14-0071  Gladstone Sports Delta $45,000.00  $1,743,700.00
County Park Ball field
140 City of Harrison-Clare County RP14-0094 City Park Ice Rink Clare $15,000.00 $1,758,700.00
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140 City of Rochester RP14-0097  Roller Hockey Rinks ~ Oakland $45,000.00 $1,803,700.00
Hills-Oakland County Board and Tile
Replacement -
Borden Park
140 Sparta Recreational RP14-0111 Public Restroom at Kent $45,000.00 $1,848,700.00
Authority-Kent County Public Sports &
Recreation Park
140 Cass County -Cass County RP14-0117 Cass County Parks Cass $32,000.00 $1,880,700.00
Entrance Sign
Project - Lawless
Park
135 City of South Haven-Van RP14-0024  Optimist Tot Lot Van Buren $37,300.00  $1,918,000.00
Buren County Park Improvements
135 Village of Sparta-Kent County RP14-0070 Inclusive Play Kent $45,000.00  $1,963,000.00
Equipment
135 Brandon Township-Oakland RP14-0078  Brandon Township Oakland $45,000.00  $2,008,000.00
County Initial Phase Il Park
Development
135 Briley Township-Montmorency RP14-0084  Universal Access Montmorency $45,000.00  $2,053,000.00
County Open-air Pavilion
and Outdoor
Classroom
135 City of Grand Haven-Ottawa RP14-0092  Bolt Park Climbing Ottawa $25,000.00  $2,078,000.00
County Net
135 Calumet Charter RP14-0103  Barrier-Free Houghton $45,000.00 $2,123,000.00
Township-Houghton County Improvements for
Curling Rink
130 City of Detroit-Wayne County RP14-0026  In Town Youth Camp  Wayne $45,000.00 $2,168,000.00
Improvements
130 losco Township-Livingston RP14-0072  losco Township Hall  Livingston $45,000.00  $2,213,000.00
County Site Recreation
Improvements
130 Village of Union City-Branch RP14-0118  Community Park Branch $45,000.00 $2,258,000.00
County Pavilion and River
Access Project
125 City of Grant-Newaygo County RP14-0047  Blanche Lake Park Newaygo $12,300.00 $2,270,300.00
Playground
125 City of Marysville-St. Clair RP14-0090  Riverfront Park St. Clair $45,000.00 $2,315,300.00
County Outdoor Lighting
(G-36) Page 4 of 5



Grants Management

Friday, November 14, 2014

2:59:56 pm
Michigan Department of Natural Resources
FINAL: DNR STAFF RANKINGS
2014 RPGP Applications
Grant Cumulative
Project Request Requested
Score Applicant App. No. Project Title County Amount Amount
120 Delta Township-Eaton County RP14-0061 Hawk Meadow Eaton $45,000.00  $2,360,300.00
Restrooms
115 City of Ithaca-Gratiot County RP14-0042  Playground Gratiot $37,500.00  $2,397,800.00
Equipment
105 Village of Chesaning-Saginaw RP14-0074  Ponds Recreational Saginaw $31,000.00  $2,428,800.00
County Area Parking Lot
Improvement
No. of Applications: 61 Request Total: $2,428,800.00
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